
FLORIDA 

January 30, 2017 

TO: Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
-AND-
Board of County Commissioners 

FROM: Ajit M. Lalchandani, County Administrator 

SUBJECT: Open Discussion 
DISCUSSION AGENDA ITEMS 

The following items have been submitted by Commissioners for open discussion at the 
February 7, 2017 BCC meeting: 

• District 1 - Residential curbside collection program 
• District 4 - Innovation Way 
• District 6 - Head Start Emergency response procedures 

The memos related to these items are attached. 

Please call me if you have any questions. 

AML/cjg 

Attachments 

AJIT LALCHANDANI, County Administrator 
201 South Rosalind Avenue • Reply To: Post Office Box 1393 • Orlando, Florida 32802-1393 

Telephone: 407-836-7366. Fax: 407-836-7399 
Ajit.Lalchandani@ocfl.net 



January 27, 2017 

TO: Ajit Lalchandani, County Administrator 

FROM: Commissioner Betsy VanderLey, District 1 

February 7, 2017 BCC Open Discussion Item SUBJECT: 

I would like to discuss our Residential Curbside Collection program. A year has passed since the current 
program started, and the service contract amendment approved during the August 4, 2015 BCC meeting 
included the option to reassess the contract at the end of one year. Based on inquiries made to my office, 
there are a few concerns that may still need to be addressed. One of the more frequent concerns we've 
received is regarding the waste that won't fit into the bins but don't qualify for scheduled bulk item pick­
up. 

Thank you in advance for your consideration of this request. 

Cc: Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
Board of County Commissioners 
Jeff Newton, County Attorney 
Chris Testerman, Assistant County Administrator 
Ray Hanson, Utilities Director 
Jim Becker, Solid Waste Division Manager 
Cheryl Gillespie, Supervisor Agenda Development Office 

COMMISSIONER BETSY VANDERLEY, DISTRICT 1 
201 South Rosalind Avenue• Reply To: Post Office Box 1393 • Orlando, Florida 32808-1393 

Telephone: 407-836-7312 • Fax: 407-836-5879 
District1@Jocfl.net 



To: 

Ofvli,qE 
Ccitn#Y 
QOVf~RNME~I 
F L C1 J< I D :\ 

County Administrator Lalchandani 

From: Jennifer Thompson, District 4 Commissioner 

January 23, 2017 Date: 

Subject: February 7th BCC Open Discussion Item 

During the February 7th BCC open board discussion, I would like to bring forward a topic related 

to Innovation Way and the importance of this corridor. 

Thank you. 

Cc: Mayor Teresa Jacobs 

Board of County Commissioners 

Jeff Newton, County Attorney 

Chris Testerman, Assistant County Administrator 

Jim Harrison, Assistant County Administrator, Office of Regional Mobility 

Cheryl Gillespie, Supervisor Agenda Development Office 

COMMISSIONER JENNIFER THOMPSON, DISTRICT 4 
201 South Rosalind Avenue, 5TH Floor Reply To: Post Office Box 1393 Orlando, Florida 32802-1393 

407·836·7350 Fax 407·836-5879 



GOv1~RNl\IBNT 
FLORIDA 

MEMO 

January 31, 2017 

TO: Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
Ajit Lalchandani, County Administrator 

FROM: Commissioner Victoria P. Siplin, District 6 ( ,u~l> 

SUBJECT: February 7, 2017 Open Discussion Item 

I would like to discuss implementing uniformed emergency response procedures for our Orange 

County Head Start facilities and establish notification protocols with Law Enforcement and 

parents. 

On Monday, January 9, 2017, the City of Orlando and Orange County tragically lost Lieutenant 

Debra Clayton and Deputy First Class Norman Lewis. As a result of the intense search for the 

shooter, several area schools were placed in preventative lockdowns. Unfortunately, our Head 

Start centers in the immediate search zones did not receive notification of the lockdown, and it 

became evident that a general lockdown procedure was nonexistent. 

Thank you. 

Cc: Board of County Commissioners 
Jeff Newton, County Attorney 
George Ralls, Deputy County Administrator 
Lonnie Bell, Family Services Director 
Sonya Hill, Head Start Manager 
Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor 

COMI\IISS.IONER \'ICfORIA l~ SIPLIN, DISTRICT G 
201 South Rosalind Avenue, 5th .Floor. Reply To: Post Office Box rnua. Orlando, 1'1orida 32802-1:>93 

407-8,3G-58GO. Fo.s;: 407-886-5870 


